PH 1 LI PS
Quick-reference guide
of
cathode-ray tubes
type programma
screen types
equivalent type numbers
component parts

~ Mo/EvL/773
Onderwerp Tel. 04900-6 00 00 Toestel —Y Datum
Re: Type designation Instrument
Cathode-Ray Tubes.
Dear Sirs,,
~~~~eps ~
5040 September 18th, 1967
In accordance with the new Pro-Electron designation code for cathode-ray
tubes, where the serial numbers are extended from 2 to 3 figures and
tre tri.rd fi-g+ar~ ia~ uaesi _~Qr  the indication oP variants,   __ the following
tubes which were recently introduced, have been renumbered as follows:
old type nr, new type nr.
D7-19.. D7-19~..
D10-16.. D10-160..
D13-46.. D13-480..
D10-17.. D10-170..
D14-12.. D14-120..
D13-45../01 D13-450../01
D13-50../01 D13-500../01
The M17-14W which has not been officially introduced yet but is
known already to many people, has been renumbered the M17-140W,
the M17-16W, as a variant of the M17-140W,will be the M17-141W.
The older type numbers of our
certainly
whereas
cathode-•ray tubes will remain unchanged.
Yours faithfully,
p.o. N.V. PHILIPS' GLOEILAMPENFA$RIEKEN
E.K. Modderman
37 G'1 C7